	QUITCLAIM DEE	D (	ORDER NO.: 02002	199
In consideration of \$ 10.00 , receipt	ot of which is acknowled	iged <u>GEORGE</u>	KREBS and ALI	CE KREBS,
husband and wife and RONALD Gof the FIRESTONE TRUST DATED to hereby quitclaim to JOSEPH W. A	May 24, 1991			
as joint tenants with right of	survivorship		the	real property
in the County ofDouglas	, State of Nevada, desc	cribed as:		
SEE EXHBIT 'A' ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF				
THIS DEED IS BEING EXECUTED FOR RECORD INTEREST GRANTORS MAY CONTAINED IN DEED RECORDED JURECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY.	HAVE HAD BY R	EASON OF AN	I ERRONEOUS DE	SCRIPTION ICIAL
THIS DEED IS EXECUTED IN DUPLE ORIGINAL, BUT SUCH PARTS TOGE				
Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof. To have and to hold the said premises unto the Grantees, and to the survivor of them, and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor forever.				
Witness our hand s this		or Augus	T	_,1991.
STATE OF NEVADA				
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS	SS	EORGE KREBS	 3	
on August 26, 1991				
personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, RONALD G FIRESTONE	Ā	LICE KREBS	>_	
RONALD GFIRESTONE PATRICIA A. FIRESTONE		malel B	Instance	TRISTEE
who acknowledged that $\pm$ he $\pm$ executed	R	ONALD G. F.	RESTONE, Trus	tee
the above instrument.	6	to their Co	Liestone	Toute
Notary Public		ATRICIA A.	FIRESTONE, Tr	ustee
DEISONE DANDOLPH				
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:				
and the contract the state of t		3825 Caugh	lin Parkway	
/"			Reno, NV 89509	
		F	OR RECORDER'S USE	
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: same as above				

259339

ORDER NO.: 02002199 QUITCLAIM DEED \_\_\_, receipt of which is acknowledged <u>GEORGE KREBS</u> and ALICE KREBS, In consideration of \$ 10.00 husband and wife and RONALD G. FIRESTONE AND PATRICIA A. FIRESTONE, Trustees of the FIRESTONE TRUST DATED May 24, 1991

do \_\_\_\_ hereby quitclaim to JOSEPH W. MCMULLEN and MARY MCMULLEN, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship \_\_\_\_ the real property in the County of \_\_\_\_\_\_ Douglas \_\_\_\_, State of Nevada, described as: SEE EXHBIT 'A' ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF THIS DEED IS BEING EXECUTED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF RELEASING ANY RECORD INTEREST GRANTORS MAY HAVE HAD BY REASON OF AN ERRONEOUS DESCRIPTION CONTAINED IN DEED RECORDED JUNE 3, 1983 IN BOOK 683, PAGE 239, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY. THIS DEED IS EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE, EACH OF WHICH IS DEEMED TO BE AN ORIGINAL, BUT SUCH PARTS TOGETHER CONSTITUTE BUT ONE AND THE SAME INSTRUMENT. Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof. To have and to hold the said premises unto the Grantees, and to the survivor of them, and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor forever. our \_hand \_S day of \_ this . Witness\_ STATE OF MEVADA Calleria SS COUNTY OF\_\_\_ GEORGE KREBS Ude f-trengent ALICE KREBS personally appeared before me, a Notary, Public, Crecke Kreba Alice 145-61-3 RONALD G. FIRESTONE, Trustee who acknowledged that \_\_\_\_ he \_\_\_ executed the above instrument. PATRICIA A. FIRESTONE, Trustee Notary Public OFFICIAL SEAL WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: TED B. LEE NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My comm. expires NOV 22, 1993 FOR RECORDER'S USE MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: same as above

See Fest And See And S

259339

## EXHIBIT AT DESCRIPTION

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land mituate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of Lots 1 and 2 in Block F as shown on the Amended Map of Subdivision No. 2 ZEPHYR COVE PROPERTIES, INC., in Sections 9 and 10, Township 13 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B. & M, filed in the office of the Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on August 5, 1929, that is more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of said Lot 2; thence South 80°32' East, a distance of 111.44 feet to a point marked by a 5/8" rebar; thence South 06°15' West, a distance of 54.00 feet to a point marked by a 5/8" rebar; thence South 22°54'53" East, a distance of 30.80 feet to a point on the South line of Lot 2 marked by a cut cross on a rock; thence North 84°45' West, a distance of 45 feet to the Southwest corner of said Lot 2, a point marked by a 5/8" I.P.; thence North 36°30' West, a distance of 119.75 feet to the Point of Beginning, marked by a cross on the top of a 3 foot square concrete pillar.

-000-APN 05-112-04 STEWART TITLE OF BOOGLAS COUNTY IN DELICIAL RECORDS OF DOLORDS OF

'91 AUG 30 P4:07

